
 

The Parish of Redruth 

Church Events List – 2026 
last updated 31/12/2025 

For regular Sunday and weekly services/events see the Prayer and News Sheet on our website 

JANUARY 2026 
 

Sun 4th January:  11am – St Andrew Redruth – Bubble Church. 

 

Sun 4th January:  3pm – St Euny – Cornish Carol Service. 
 

Sun 4th January:  6pm – St Andrew Pencoys – Epiphany Carols First Sunday Event. 
 

Tue 6th January:  7pm – Four Lanes Methodist Chapel – Healing Service. 
 

Sun 11th January:  5pm to 7pm – St Andrew Redruth – ‘Pizza & Prayer’ Youth Group. 

 

Mon 12th January:  7pm – St Andrew Redruth – Redruth PCC. 

 

Tue 13th January:  2.30pm – Treleigh Church Hall – Monthly Community Tea Party. 

 

Sun 18th January:  3pm – Treleigh Church Hall – Baptism Prep session. 
 

Sun 25th January:  10.30am – Four Lanes Methodist Chapel – Parish Holy Communion. 
 

Sun 25th January:  5pm to 7pm – St Andrew Redruth – ‘Pizza & Prayer’ Youth Group. 
 

Fri 30th January:  6.30pm – Christchurch Lanner – Film Club. 
 

FEBRUARY 2026 
 

Sun 1st February:  11am – St Andrew Redruth – Bubble Church. 

 

Sun 1st February:  6pm – St Euny – First Sunday Event. 
 

Tue 3rd February:  7pm – St Andrew Redruth – Healing Service. 

 

Sun 8th February:  5pm to 7pm – St Andrew Redruth – ‘Pizza & Prayer’ Youth Group. 

 

Fri 13th February:  7pm – St Euny – ‘Tamsin Harry and the Lamp’ pantomime performance. 
 

Sat 14th February:  2pm – St Euny – ‘Tamsin Harry and the Lamp’ pantomime performance. 

 

Sat 14th February:  7pm – St Euny – ‘Tamsin Harry and the Lamp’ pantomime performance. 

 

Sun 22nd February:  10.30am – St Andrew Redruth – Parish Holy Communion. 
 

Sun 22nd February:  5pm to 7pm – St Andrew Redruth – ‘Pizza & Prayer’ Youth Group. 
 



MAY 2026 
 

Sun 3rd May:  time tbc – St Andrew Redruth – International Male Voice Choir Festival 
Concert (TBC). 

 

OCTOBER 2026 
 

Fri 30th October:  time tbc – St Andrew Redruth – St Andrew’s Randoms Show (TBC). 

 

NOVEMBER 2026 
 

Fri & Sat 27th & 28th November:  St Andrew Redruth – Christmas Craft Market (TBC). 

 

Sun 29th November (or Sun 6th December):  time tbc – St Andrew Redruth – Messy 
Christmas Church (TBC). 

 

DECEMBER 2026 
 

Sun 6th December (or Sun 29th November):  time tbc – St Andrew Redruth – Messy 
Christmas Church (TBC). 

 

Sun 13th December:  time tbc – St Andrew Redruth – Carol Concert (TBC). 

 

 


